IPCRB Board Meeting Minutes Report

School Year: 2023-2024
Board Meeting Date: 01/09/2024

Operating | Entity Id and Name

ismith = Appeal Transitions 7831 Transitions Downstate  Tuition  08/16/2023 $456.14 196 Staley Dirks Approved
Rates of Western School
lllinois 16430 Transitions Downstate ~ Tuition  08/16/2023 $608.30 196  Staley Dirks  Approved
School - Intensive
Regular Allendale 13941 Allendale- Collar Tuition  08/15/2023 $345.00 206 Dirks Staley Approved
Rates Association Stepping Stone-LINC County
13942 Allendale- Collar Tuition  08/15/2023 $345.00 206 Dirks Staley Approved
Stepping Stone-Day County
13944 Allendale Collar Tuition  08/15/2023 $345.00 206 Dirks Staley Approved
Residential School Prog  County
13945 Allendale-Walter  Collar Room and 09/01/2023 $440.78 366 Dirks Staley Approved
Cherry County Board
15852 Allendale - Collar Tuition  08/15/2023 $345.00 206 Dirks Staley Approved
North Chicago County
Ascent 73732 WayPoint Out-Of- | Room and 09/01/2023 $433.00 366 Dirks Staley Approved Carlin
Programs Academy State Board
73732 WayPoint Out-Of- Tuition  08/14/2023 $332.00 220 Dirks Staley Approved Carlin
Academy State
Catapult 64375 High Road Downstate Tuition  08/21/2023 $228.46 205 Dirks Carnes Approved
Learning School of Bloomington
Schools 64376 High Road Downstate  Tuition  08/21/2023 $361.94 205  Dirks Carnes  Approved
Group  school-Intensive
70275 High Road Downstate Tuition  08/21/2023 $218.01 205 Dirks Carnes Approved
School of Peoria
70432 High Road Downstate  Tuition  08/21/2023 $354.72 205 Dirks Carnes  Approved
School of Peoria-INT
73214 NewHope Acad = Downstate ~ Tuition  08/16/2023 $444.21 204 Dirks Carnes  Approved

East Campus

Page 1 0of 4 1/10/2024



Update | Admin |[Operating | Entity Id and Name

Agency

ismith Regular

Page 2 of 4

Rates

Catapult

73216 NewHope

Learning Sc Academy

Cove
School

Discovery
Ranch

Discovery
Ranch
South-
COMBO

Hopewell
Career
Academy
Inc

Lad Lake

Little City
Foundation

Logan River
Academy

10694 Cove School

16527 Cove School -
Intensive

72538 Cove Career
Center

72337 Discovery Ranch
- Combo

72337 Discovery Ranch
- Combo

73859 Discovery Ranch
South-COMBO

73859 Discovery Ranch
South-COMBO

13742 Hopewell Career
Academy

73461 Lad Lake
Milwaukee Academy

73700 Lad Lake
Milwaukee Academy -
INT

13966 ChildBridge
Center for Education

16571 ChildBridge
Center for Ed-Int

72547 ChildBridge High
Intensity Thrive

72487 Logan River
Academy

72487 Logan River
Academy

Downstate

Cook
County

Cook
County

Cook
County
Out-Of-

State
Out-Of-

State
Out-Of-

State
Out-Of-

State

Collar
County

Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State

Cook
County

Cook
County

Cook
County
Out-Of-

State
Out-Of-

State

Tuition
Tuition
Tuition
Tuition
Room and
Board
Tuition
Room and
Board

Tuition

Tuition

Room and
Board

Room and
Board
Tuition
Tuition
Tuition

Room and

Board
Tuition

08/16/2023

08/24/2023

08/24/2023

08/24/2023

09/01/2023

08/01/2023

09/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/16/2023

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

08/08/2023
08/08/2023
08/08/2023
09/01/2023

08/21/2023

$343.47
$347.50
$524.04
$344.64
$433.00
$305.00
$433.00
$305.00

$352.98

$574.26

$594.56

$385.73
$600.08

$
1047.87

$366.00

$
1623.11

204

201

201

201

366

240

366

240

206

244

244

204

204

204

366

235

Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Staley
Staley
Staley
Staley

Dirks

Staley

Staley

Patrick

Patrick

Patrick
Dirks

Dirks

Carnes
Carnes
Carnes
Carnes
Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Dirks

Carnes

Dirks

Dirks

Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Staley

Staley

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Carlin

Carlin

Carlin

Carlin

Carlin

Carlin

1/10/2024



Update | Admin |[Operating | Entity Id and Name

Agency

ismith Regular

Page 3 of 4

Rates

Marklund

Mountain
Springs

13426 Marklund Day
School

64158 Marklund Day
School-Elgin Campus

70414 Marklund Day
School - Geneva
Campus

73436 Marklund Day
School Nathan
Education Center

73697 Mountain
Springs Preparatory

Preparatory Academy-COMBO

Academy

Oconomow
oc
Residential
Programs

10312 ODTC-Genesee
Lake School Day-Int

10313 ODTC-Genesee
Lake School - Int

10313 ODTC-Genesee
Lake School - Int

10320 Oconomowoc-
Sawyer House

10321 Oconomowoc-
Cheryl House

14517 ODTC-Genesee
Lake 1-on-1 Int

16459 ODTC - Genesee
Lk - Int - 1-1
16459 ODTC - Genesee
Lk - Int - 1-1

71304 ODTC - Genesee
Lake - Kossow Cottage
- INT

71530 ODTC - Genesee
Lake - Kossow Cottage

72824 ODTC - Genesee
Lk - Cory Home

Collar
County

Collar
County

Collar
County

Collar
County

Out-Of-
State

Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State

Out-Of-
State
Out-Of-
State

Tuition

Tuition

Tuition

Tuition

Tuition

Tuition

Room and
Board

Tuition

Room and
Board

Room and
Board

Tuition

Room and
Board

Tuition

Room and
Board

Room and
Board

Room and
Board

08/16/2023

08/16/2023

08/16/2023

08/16/2023

08/21/2023

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

$465.88
$465.88

$465.88

$465.88

$372.41

$352.77
$510.22
$352.77
$510.22
$510.22
$687.52

$
1175.11

$352.77

$
1175.11

$510.22

$510.22

210

210

210

210

203

133

244

133

244

244

133

244

133

244

244

244

Patrick
Patrick

Patrick

Patrick

Staley

Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Dirks
Dirks

Dirks

Dirks

Dirks

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Dirks

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Carnes

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Carlin

1/10/2024



Update | Admin

Operating | Entity Id and Name
Agency

ismith Regular

Page 4 of 4

Rates

Oxbow 72318 Oxbow Academy
Academy - Combo
72318 Oxbow Academy
- Combo
PACTT 72 PACTT Learning
Learning Center
Center 14360 PACTT Learning
Center - Int
15141 PACTT
Transition Program
Spfld 2102 CNTR for
Diocese Children to Heal &
Catholic  Achieve (CCHA)
Charities
Summit 12735 Summit School
School

- i
Date

Out-Of-  Room and
State Board
Out-Of- Tuition
State
Cook Tuition
County
Cook Tuition
County
Cook Tuition
County
Downstate Tuition
Collar Tuition
County

09/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/14/2023

08/14/2023

08/14/2023

08/16/2023

08/10/2023

$433.00
$305.00
$258.03
$391.73
$330.25

$277.92

$314.16

366

240

213

213

213

200

202

Dirks

Dirks

Dirks

Dirks

Dirks

Dirks

Patrick

Staley
Staley
Patrick
Patrick
Patrick

Staley

Dirks

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Carlin

Carlin

1/10/2024



