IPCRB Board Meeting Minutes Report

School Year: **2023-2024** Board Meeting Date: **01/09/2024**

Update Id	Admin Status Type	Operating Agency	Entity Id and Name	Location	Rate Type	Effective Date	Amount	Days	Motion	Seconded	Action	Opposed	Abstained
ismith	Appeal Rates	Transitions of Western	7831 Transitions School	Downstate	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$456.14	196	Staley	Dirks	Approved		
		Illinois	16430 Transitions School - Intensive	Downstate	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$608.30	196	Staley	Dirks	Approved		
	Regular Rates	Allendale Association	13941 Allendale- Stepping Stone-LINC	Collar County	Tuition	08/15/2023	\$345.00	206	Dirks	Staley	Approved		
			13942 Allendale- Stepping Stone-Day	Collar County	Tuition	08/15/2023	\$345.00	206	Dirks	Staley	Approved		
			13944 Allendale Residential School Prog	Collar County	Tuition	08/15/2023	\$345.00	206	Dirks	Staley	Approved		
			13945 Allendale-Walter Cherry	Collar County	Room and Board	09/01/2023	\$440.78	366	Dirks	Staley	Approved		
			15852 Allendale - North Chicago	Collar County	Tuition	08/15/2023	\$345.00	206	Dirks	Staley	Approved		
		Ascent Programs	73732 WayPoint Academy	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	09/01/2023	\$433.00	366	Dirks	Staley	Approved		Carlin
			73732 WayPoint Academy	Out-Of- State	Tuition	08/14/2023	\$332.00	220	Dirks	Staley	Approved		Carlin
		Catapult Learning Schools Group	64375 High Road School of Bloomington	Downstate	Tuition	08/21/2023	\$228.46	205	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			64376 High Road School-Intensive	Downstate	Tuition	08/21/2023	\$361.94	205	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			70275 High Road School of Peoria	Downstate	Tuition	08/21/2023	\$218.01	205	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			70432 High Road School of Peoria-INT	Downstate	Tuition	08/21/2023	\$354.72	205	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			73214 NewHope Acad East Campus	Downstate	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$444.21	204	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		

Update Id	Admin Status Type	Operating Agency	Entity Id and Name	Location	Rate Type	Effective Date	Amount	Days	Motion	Seconded	Action	Opposed	Abstained
ismith		Catapult Learning Sc	73216 NewHope Academy	Downstate	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$343.47	204	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
		Cove School	10694 Cove School	Cook County	Tuition	08/24/2023	\$347.50	201	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			16527 Cove School - Intensive	Cook County	Tuition	08/24/2023	\$524.04	201	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			72538 Cove Career Center	Cook County	Tuition	08/24/2023	\$344.64	201	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
		Discovery Ranch	72337 Discovery Ranch - Combo	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	09/01/2023	\$433.00	366	Staley	Dirks	Approved	Carlin	
			72337 Discovery Ranch - Combo	Out-Of- State	Tuition	08/01/2023	\$305.00	240	Staley	Dirks	Approved	Carlin	
		Discovery Ranch South- COMBO	73859 Discovery Ranch South-COMBO	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	09/01/2023	\$433.00	366	Staley	Dirks	Approved	Carlin	
			73859 Discovery Ranch South-COMBO	Out-Of- State	Tuition	08/01/2023	\$305.00	240	Staley	Dirks	Approved	Carlin	
		Hopewell Career Academy Inc	13742 Hopewell Career Academy	Collar County	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$352.98	206	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
		Lad Lake	73461 Lad Lake Milwaukee Academy	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$574.26	244	Staley	Dirks	Approved		
			73700 Lad Lake Milwaukee Academy - INT	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$594.56	244	Staley	Dirks	Approved		
		Little City Foundation	13966 ChildBridge Center for Education	Cook County	Tuition	08/08/2023	\$385.73	204	Patrick	Dirks	Approved		
			16571 ChildBridge Center for Ed-Int	Cook County	Tuition	08/08/2023	\$600.08	204	Patrick	Dirks	Approved		
			72547 ChildBridge High Intensity Thrive	Cook County	Tuition	08/08/2023	\$ 1047.87	204	Patrick	Dirks	Approved		
			72487 Logan River Academy	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	09/01/2023	\$366.00	366	Dirks	Staley	Approved		Carlin
			72487 Logan River Academy	Out-Of- State	Tuition	08/21/2023	\$ 1623.11	235	Dirks	Staley	Approved		Carlin

Update Id	Admin Status Type	Operating Agency	Entity Id and Name	Location	Rate Type	Effective Date	Amount	Days	Motion	Seconded	Action	Opposed	Abstained
ismith	Regular Rates	Marklund	13426 Marklund Day School	Collar County	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$465.88	210	Patrick	Carnes	Approved		
			64158 Marklund Day School-Elgin Campus	Collar County	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$465.88	210	Patrick	Carnes	Approved		
			70414 Marklund Day School - Geneva Campus	Collar County	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$465.88	210	Patrick	Carnes	Approved		
			73436 Marklund Day School Nathan Education Center	Collar County	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$465.88	210	Patrick	Carnes	Approved		
		Mountain Springs Preparatory Academy	73697 Mountain Springs Preparatory Academy-COMBO	Out-Of- State	Tuition	08/21/2023	\$372.41	203	Staley	Dirks	Approved	Carlin	
		Oconomow oc Residential Programs	10312 ODTC-Genesee Lake School Day-Int	Out-Of- State	Tuition	01/01/2024	\$352.77	133	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			10313 ODTC-Genesee Lake School - Int	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$510.22	244	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			10313 ODTC-Genesee Lake School - Int	Out-Of- State	Tuition	01/01/2024	\$352.77	133	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			10320 Oconomowoc- Sawyer House	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$510.22	244	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			10321 Oconomowoc- Cheryl House	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$510.22	244	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			14517 ODTC-Genesee Lake 1-on-1 Int	Out-Of- State	Tuition	01/01/2024	\$687.52	133	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			16459 ODTC - Genesee Lk - Int - 1-1	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$ 1175.11	244	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			16459 ODTC - Genesee Lk - Int - 1-1	Out-Of- State	Tuition	01/01/2024	\$352.77	133	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			71304 ODTC - Genesee Lake - Kossow Cottage - INT	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$ 1175.11	244	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			71530 ODTC - Genesee Lake - Kossow Cottage	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$510.22	244	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		
			72824 ODTC - Genesee Lk - Cory Home	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	01/01/2024	\$510.22	244	Dirks	Carnes	Approved		

Update Id	Admin Status Type	Operating Agency	Entity Id and Name	Location	Rate Type	Effective Date	Amount	Days	Motion	Seconded	Action	Opposed	Abstained
ismith	Regular Rates	Oxbow Academy	72318 Oxbow Academy - Combo	Out-Of- State	Room and Board	09/01/2023	\$433.00	366	Dirks	Staley	Approved	Carlin	
			72318 Oxbow Academy - Combo	Out-Of- State	Tuition	08/01/2023	\$305.00	240	Dirks	Staley	Approved	Carlin	
		PACTT Learning Center Spfld Diocese Catholic Charities	72 PACTT Learning Center	Cook County	Tuition	08/14/2023	\$258.03	213	Dirks	Patrick	Approved		
			14360 PACTT Learning Center - Int	Cook County	Tuition	08/14/2023	\$391.73	213	Dirks	Patrick	Approved		
			15141 PACTT Transition Program	Cook County	Tuition	08/14/2023	\$330.25	213	Dirks	Patrick	Approved		
			2102 CNTR for Children to Heal & Achieve (CCHA)	Downstate	Tuition	08/16/2023	\$277.92	200	Dirks	Staley	Approved		
		Summit School	12735 Summit School	Collar County	Tuition	08/10/2023	\$314.16	202	Patrick	Dirks	Approved		